### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC Petitioner v.

UNILOC 2017 LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2020-00757 U.S. Patent 7,012,960

# MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR §42.8

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, submits the following mandatory notice:

### (1) Real Party-in-Interest

The real party-in-interest for the Patent Owner is the owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, a Delaware corporation having places of business at 102 N. College, Suite 303, Tyler, Texas 75702 and 620 Newport Center Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660. Uniloc 2017 LLC is owned by CF Uniloc Holdings LLC.

# (2) Related Matters

DOCKET

Δ

U.S. Patent No. 7,012,960 is the subject of the following proceedings:

Case Filing Date	Case Name	Case Number	Court
3/27/2020	Google LLC v. Uniloc 2017 LLC	IPR2020-00757	PTAB
12/31/2018	Uniloc 2017 LLC v. Google LLC	2:18-cv-00551	EDTX

## (3) Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel		
Lead Counsel	Ryan Loveless (Reg. No. 51,970) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 <u>ryan@etheridgelaw.com</u> 972-292-8303	
First Back-up Counsel	Brett Mangrum (Reg. No. 64,783) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 <u>brett@etheridgelaw.com</u> 469-401-2659	
Back-up Counsel	James Etheridge (Reg. No. 37,614) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste.120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 jim@etheridgelaw.com 817-470-7249	

Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel		
Back-up Counsel	Brian Koide (Reg. No. 41,123) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 <u>brian@etheridgelaw.com</u> 703-565-2852	
Back-up Counsel	Jeffrey Huang (Reg. No. 68,639) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 jeff@etheridgelaw.com 972-292-8303	

#### (4) Service

DOCKE.

RM

Δ

Date: April 17, 2020

Please address all correspondence in this matter to lead and backup counsel at the addresses provided above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service via email for all filings in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ryan Loveless Ryan Loveless ryan@etheridelaw.com Reg. No. 51,970 *Counsel for Patent Owner* 

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that the foregoing Patent Owner Mandatory Notice was served on Petitioners' counsel of record by electronic notification through PTAB E2E and by email to:

PH-Google-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com

Date: April 17, 2020

*/s/ Ryan Loveless* Ryan Loveless